forward split shares. The Company’s authorized common stock increased from 
500,000,000 shares of common stock with a par value of $0.001 to 5,000,000,000 
shares of common stock with a par value of $0.001. 

On May 30, 2011, Paul Luna Belfiore acquired control of four hundred eighty 
million (480,000,000) shares of the Company’s issued and outstanding common 
stock, representing approximately 75.33% of the Company’s total issued and 
outstanding common stock, thus, effecting a change in control of the Company. 

On July 27, 2011, our Board of Directors unanimously approved a dividend